900248875 03/07/2013

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
BROWN & COLE STORES, LLC		108/27/2008 I	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: WASHINGTON

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	THE MARKETS, LLC	
Street Address:	1323 COMMERCIAL STREET	
City:	BELLINGHAM	
State/Country:	WASHINGTON	
Postal Code:	98229	
Entity Type:	tity Type: LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: WASHINGTON	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1920378	FOOD PAVILION

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 206 682 71

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Phone: 206 224 8175

Email: MAMBURN@KARRTUTTLE.COM

Correspondent Name: MARIE L AMBURN DIGBY

Address Line 1: 1201 3RD AVE STE 2900

Address Line 4: SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	32338.001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MARIE L AMBURN-DIGBY
Signature:	/s/MARIE L. AMBURN-DIGBY
Date:	03/07/2013

Total Attachments: 1

source=The Markets LLC Certificate of Amendment Name Change#page1.tif

OP \$40.00 1

TRADEMARK REEL: 004977 FRAME: 0845 AUG 27 2008

07/23/08 1333359-001 \$50.00 K #158735 tid:1543421

STATE OF WASHINGTON CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION

- 1. Name. The name of this limited liability company is BROWN & COLE STORES, LLC.
- 2. <u>Amendment</u>. This limited liability company's Certificate of Formation is amended by amending Article I to read as follows:

ARTICLE I. Name

The name of the limited liability company (the "Company") is: The Markets, LLC.

DATED this 8th day of July, 2008.

BROWN & COLE HOLDINGS, INC.,

a Delaware corporation,

as the sole member of the Company

27/08 1354563-00 .00 K #27782

#675883 v1 / 32338-001

TRADEMARK REEL: 004977 FRAME: 0846

RECORDED: 03/07/2013